New Hampshire 2018
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27

School Budget Form

Pelham Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:
July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: TAn can_( <6, 2¢i8

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my
belief it is true, correct and complete.
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This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
hitp://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account Purpose
Instruction
1100-1199 Regular Programs
1200-1299 Special Programs
1300-1399 Vocational Programs
1400-1499 Other Programs
1500-1599 Non-Public Programs
1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs
1700-1799 Community/Junior College Education Programs
1800-1899 Community Service Programs
Instruction Subtotal

Support Services
2000-2199 Student Support Services
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services
Support Services Subtotal

General Administration
0000-0000 Collective Bargaining
2310 (840) School Board Contingency
2310-2319 Other School Board

General Administration Subtotal

316900 Pelham Local School 2018 MS-27 1/17/2018 3:00:31 PM

Article

= SRS S TR U S~

-

2018

MS-27

Appropriations

Expenditures
Prior Year

$9,069,775
$5,167,215
$67,702
$674,184

$0

$0

$0

$0
$15,868,876

$2,071,852
$828,076
$2,899,928

$0
$0
$98,670
$98,670

Appropriations
Current Year as
Approved by

DRA

$10,463,914
$5,484,950
$130,000
$703,323

$0

$0

$0

$0
$16,782,187

$2,214,317
$929,770
$3,144,087

$0
$0
$94,971
$94,971

School Board's  School Board's

Appropriations  Appropriations
Ensuing FY Ensuing FY

{(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$10,779,240 $0
$5,232,839 $0
$100,000 $0
$649,230 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0
$16,761,309 $0
$2,340,464 $0
$974,520 %0
$3,314,984 $0
$0 $0

$0 $0

$103,371 $969
$103,371 $969

Budget
Committee's
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
{Recommended)

$10,779,240
$5,232,839
$100,000
$649,230

$0

$0

$0

$0
$16,761,309

$2,339,567
$974,520
$3,314,087

$0
$0
$104,340
$104,340

Budget
Committee's
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
(Not Recommended)

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$897
$0
$897

$0
$0
$0
$0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account Purpose

Executive Administration
2320 (310) SAU Management Services
2320-2399 All Other Administration
2400-2499 School Administration Service
2500-2599 Business
2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance
2700-2799 Student Transportation
2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other

Executive Administration Subtotal

Non-Instructional Services
3100 Food Service Operations
3200 Enterprise Operations
Non-Instructional Services Subtotal

Facilities Acquisition and Construction

4100 Site Acquisition

4200 Site Improvement

4300 Architectural/Engineering

4400 Educational Specification Development
4500 Building Acquisition/Construction

4600 Building Improvement Services

4900 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction

Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal

Other Outlays
5110 Debt Service - Principal
5120 Debt Service - Interest

Other Outlays Subtotal
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2018
MS-27

Appropriations

Appropriations
Current Year as
Expenditures Approved by

Article Prior Year

$0

1 $595,261
1 $1,371,966
1 $366,662
1 $2,215,572
1 $1,646,677
1 $1,024,485
$7,220,623

$0

$0

$0

$0

1 $210,709
1 $47,010
$0

1 $217,000
$35,000

$0

$509,719

1 $1,040,000
1 $854,235
$1,894,235

DRA

$0
$846,386
$1,427,478
$375,954
$2,303,730
$1,836,068
$1,069,822
$7,859,438

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$62,500

$0
$217,000
$844,431
$0
$1,123,931

$1,040,000
$801,195
$1,841,195

School Board's
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
(Recommended)

$0
$830,219
$1,492,663
$375,433
$2,355,293
$1,888,613
$986,144
$7,928,365

$0
$0
$0

$0
$150,000
$45,000
$0
$88,770
$0

$0
$283,770

$1,040,000
$748,155
$1,788,155

School Board's
Appropriations

(Not Recommended)

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

Budget
Committee's
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
(Recommended)

$0
$830,219
$1,492,663
$375,433
$2,355,293
$1,888,613
$986,144
$7,928,365

$0
$0
$0

$0
$150,000
$45,000
$0
$88,770
$0

$0
$283,770

$1,040,000
$748,155
$1,788,155

Budget
Committee's
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
(Not Recommended)

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

30
$0
$0
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Purpose

Fund Transfers

5220-5221
5222-5229
5230-5239
5254
5300-5399
9990
9992

To Food Service

To Other Special Revenue

To Capital Projects

To Agency Funds

Intergovernmental Agency Allocation
Supplemental Appropriation

Deficit Appropriation

Fund Transfers Subtotal

Total Operating Budget Appropriations
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2018
MS-27

Appropriations

Expenditures
Article Prior Year

1 $972,792
1 $680,173
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,652,965

$30,145,016

Appropriations
Current Year as
Approved by

DRA
$1,125,876
$734,681
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,860,557
$32,706,366

School Board's
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
(Recommended)

$1,094,945
$750,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,844,945

$32,024,899

School Board's
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
(Not Recommended)

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$969

Budget
Committee’s
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
{(Recommended)

$1,094,945
$750,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,844,945

$32,024,971

Budget
Committee's
Appropriations
Ensuing FY
{Not Recommended)

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$897
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New Hampshire 2018
Department of
Revenue Administration MS'27

Special Warrant Articles

. Budget Budget
Appropriations School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's
. Current Yearas  Appropriations  Appropriations  Appropriations  Appropriations

Expenditures Approved by Ensuing FY Ensuing FY Ensuing FY Ensuing FY
Account Purpose Article Prior Year DRA (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
5251 To Capital Reserve Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5252 To Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5253 To Non-Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Proposed Special Articles
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New Hampshire 2018
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

L Budget Budget
Appropriations School Board's  School Board's Committee’s Committee's
. Current Yearas  Appropriations  Appropriations  Appropriations  Appropriations

Expenditures Approved by Ensuing FY Ensuing FY Ensuing FY Ensuing FY
Account Purpose Article Prior Year DRA (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
1200-1299 Special Programs 2 $0 $0 $116,605 $0 $116,605 $0

Purpose: Create new employment position

Total Proposed Individual Articles $0 $0 $116,605 $0 $116,605 $0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account  Source

Loca! Sources
1300-1349 Tuition
1400-1449 Transportation Fees
1500-1599 Earnings on Investments
1600-1699 Food Service Sales
1700-1799 Student Activities
1800-1899 Community Service Activities
1900-1999 Other Local Sources

State Sources

3210 School Building Aid

3215 Kindergarten Building Aid
3220 Kindergarten Aid

3230 Special Education Aid
3240-3249 Vocational Aid

3250 Adult Education

3260 Child Nutrition

3270 Driver Education

3290-3299 Other State Sources

2018
MS-27

Revenues

Revised Revenues
Article Current Year

Local Sources Subtotal

State Sources Subtotal
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$50,000
$0

$300
$888,876
$0

$0
$15,000
$954,176

$0

$0

$0
$448,292
$15,871
$0
$9,000
$0

$0
$473,163

School Board's
Estimated Revenues

$50,000
$0

$300
$857,945
$0

$0
$15,000
$923,245

$0

$0

$0
$441,594
$15,500
$0
$9,000
$0

$0
$466,094

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues

$50,000
$0

$300
$8567,945
$0

$0
$15,000
$923,245

$0

$0

$0
$441,594
$15,500
$0
$9,000
$0

$0
$466,094
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New Hampshire 2018

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Revenues

Account

Source

Article

Revised Revenues
Current Year

School Board's
Estimated Revenues

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues

Federal Sources

4100-4539 Federal Program Grants 1 $250,000 $270,000 $270,000
4540 Vocational Education $0 $0 $0
4550 Adult Education $0 $0 $0
4560 Child Nutrition 1 $228,000 $228,000 $228,000
4570 Disabilities Programs 1 $484,681 $480,000 $480,000
4580 Medicaid Distribution 1 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000
4590-4999 Other Federal Sources (non-4810) $0 $0 $0
4810 Federal Forest Reserve $0 50 $0
Federal Sources Subtotal $1,112,681 $1,128,000 $1,128,000

Other Financing Sources
5110-5139 Sale of Bonds or Notes $0 $0 $0
5140 Reimbursement Anticipation Notes $0 $0 $0
5221 Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund $0 $0 $0
5222 Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds $0 $0 $0
5230 Transfer from Capital Project Funds $0 $0 $0
5251 Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds $14,692 $0 $0
5252 Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds $0 $0 $0
5253 Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds $0 $0 $0
5300-5699 Other Financing Sources $0 $0 $0
9997 Supplemental Appropriation (Contra) $0 $0 $0
9998 Amount Voted from Fund Balance $0 $0 $0
9999 Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes 1 $1,457,592 $300,000 $300,000
Other Financing Sources Subtotal $1,472,284 $300,000 $300,000
Total Estimated Revenues and Credits $4,012,304 $2,817,339 $2,817,339
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Item
Operating Budget Appropriations
Special Warrant Articles
Individual Warrant Articles
Total Appropriations
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised
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2018
MS-27

Budget Summary

Current Year
$30,692,044
$0

$441 447
$31,133,491
$2,951,954

School Board
Ensuing FY

(Recommended)
$32,024,899
$0

$116,605
$32,141,504
$2,817,339
$7,721,023
$21,603,142

Budget Committee

Ensuing FY
{(Recommended)

$32,024,971
$0

$116,605
$32,141,576
$2,817,339
$7,721,023
$21,603,214
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New Hampshire 2018
Department of
Revenue Administration Ms"27

Supplemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee $32,141,576
Less Exclusions:
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes $1,040,000
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes $748,155
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes $0
5. Mandatory Assessments $0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above) $1,788,155
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6) $30,353,421
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%) $3,035,342

Collective Bargaining Cost ltems:

9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting) $0
10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting) $0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10) $0
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted $0

Maximum Allowable Appropriations Voted at Meeting: $35,176,918

(Line 1+ Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)
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