

2018

MS-27

School Budget Form

Pelham Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24 Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:

July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: _______ 26, 2018

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name	Position	Signature
Mecan Larson	member	Magan sussen
DAVE CATE	CHAMPLESON	Markely
DAVID CRONIN	Chr man	Carolk wu
BRIAN CARTON	me m ber	Sole
MICHARL BATIEY	VICE CHACK	Olynn
ROBERTS. SINTERMAN	MEMBER	Holet & Romm

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090

http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



2018 **MS-27**

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures Prior Year	Appropriations Current Year as Approved by DRA	School Board's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Recommended)	School Board's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Not Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Not Recommended
Instruction								
1100-1199	Regular Programs	1	\$9,959,775	\$10,463,914	\$10,779,240	\$0	\$10,779,240	\$0
1200-1299	Special Programs	1	\$5,167,215	\$5,484,950	\$5,232,839	\$0	\$5,232,839	\$6
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	1	\$67,702	\$130,000	\$100,000	\$0	\$100,000	\$6
1400-1499	Other Programs	1	\$674,184	\$703,323	\$649,230	\$0	\$649,230	\$
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
1800-1899	Community Service Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
	Instruction Subtotal		\$15,868,876	\$16,782,187	\$16,761,309	\$0	\$16,761,309	\$
Support Serv	ices							
2000-2199	Student Support Services	1	\$2,071,852	\$2,214,317	\$2,340,464	\$0	\$2,339,567	\$89
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	1	\$828,076	\$929,770	\$974,520	\$0	\$974,520	\$
	Support Services Subtotal		\$2,899,928	\$3,144,087	\$3,314,984	\$0	\$3,314,087	\$89
General Adm	inistration							
0000-0000	Collective Bargaining		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
2310-2319	Other School Board	1	\$98,670	\$94,971	\$103,371	\$969	\$104,340	\$
	General Administration Subtotal		\$98,670	\$94,971	\$103,371	\$969	\$104,340	\$



2018 **MS-27**

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures Prior Year	Appropriations Current Year as Approved by DRA	School Board's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Recommended)	School Board's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Not Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Not Recommend
Executive Ac	Iministration							
2320 (310)	SAU Management Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2320-2399	All Other Administration	1	\$595,261	\$846,386	\$830,219	\$0	\$830,219	
2400-2499	School Administration Service	1	\$1,371,966	\$1,427,478	\$1,492,663	\$0	\$1,492,663	
2500-2599	Business	1	\$366,662	\$375,954	\$375,433	\$0	\$375,433	
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	1	\$2,215,572	\$2,303,730	\$2,355,293	\$0	\$2,355,293	
2700-2799	Student Transportation	1	\$1,646,677	\$1,836,068	\$1,888,613	\$0	\$1,888,613	
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other	1	\$1,024,485	\$1,069,822	\$986,144	\$0	\$986,144	
	Executive Administration Subtot	al	\$7,220,623	\$7,859,438	\$7,928,365	\$0	\$7,928,365	
Non-Instruct	ional Services							
3100	Food Service Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
3200	Enterprise Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
	Non-Instructional Services Subtote	al	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Facilities Ac	quisition and Construction							
4100	Site Acquisition		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4200	Site Improvement	1	£240.700		E450.000	0.0		
			\$210,709	\$0	\$150,000	\$0	\$150,000	
4300	Architectural/Engineering	1	\$210,709 \$47,010	\$0 \$62,500	\$150,000	\$0	\$150,000 \$45,000	
4300 4400	Architectural/Engineering Educational Specification Development	1						
		1	\$47,010	\$62,500	\$45,000	\$0	\$45,000	
4400	Educational Specification Development	7//	\$47,010 \$0	\$62,500 \$0	\$45,000 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$45,000 \$0	
4400 4500	Educational Specification Development Building Acquisition/Construction	7//	\$47,010 \$0 \$217,000	\$62,500 \$0 \$217,000	\$45,000 \$0 \$88,770	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$45,000 \$0 \$88,770	
4400 4500 4600	Educational Specification Development Building Acquisition/Construction Building Improvement Services	4,	\$47,010 \$0 \$217,000 \$35,000	\$62,500 \$0 \$217,000 \$844,431	\$45,000 \$0 \$88,770 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$45,000 \$0 \$88,770 \$0	
4400 4500 4600	Educational Specification Development Building Acquisition/Construction Building Improvement Services Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtota	4,	\$47,010 \$0 \$217,000 \$35,000 \$0	\$62,500 \$0 \$217,000 \$844,431 \$0	\$45,000 \$0 \$88,770 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$45,000 \$0 \$88,770 \$0	
4400 4500 4600 4900	Educational Specification Development Building Acquisition/Construction Building Improvement Services Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtota	4,	\$47,010 \$0 \$217,000 \$35,000 \$0	\$62,500 \$0 \$217,000 \$844,431 \$0	\$45,000 \$0 \$88,770 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$45,000 \$0 \$88,770 \$0	
4400 4500 4600 4900 Other Outlay:	Educational Specification Development Building Acquisition/Construction Building Improvement Services Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtota	1 al	\$47,010 \$0 \$217,000 \$35,000 \$0 \$509,719	\$62,500 \$0 \$217,000 \$844,431 \$0 \$1,123,931	\$45,000 \$0 \$88,770 \$0 \$0 \$283,770	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$45,000 \$0 \$88,770 \$0 \$0 \$283,770	



2018 MS-27

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures Prior Year	Appropriations Current Year as Approved by DRA	School Board's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Recommended)	School Board's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Not Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Not Recommended)
Fund Transfe	ers							
5220-5221	To Food Service	1	\$972,792	\$1,125,876	\$1,094,945	\$0	\$1,094,945	\$0
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue	1	\$680,173	\$734,681	\$750,000	\$0	\$750,000	\$0
5230-5239	To Capital Projects		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5254	To Agency Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5399	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9990	Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9992	Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Fund Transfers Subtotal		\$1,652,965	\$1,860,557	\$1,844,945	\$0	\$1,844,945	\$0
	Total Operating Budget Appropriations		\$30,145,016	\$32,706,366	\$32,024,899	\$969	\$32,024,971	\$897



2018 **MS-27**

Special Warrant Articles

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures Prior Year	Appropriations Current Year as Approved by DRA	School Board's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Recommended)	School Board's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Not Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Not Recommended)
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	To Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Total Proposed Special A	Articles						



2018 **MS-27**

Individual Warrant Articles

Account	Purpose		Article	Expenditures Prior Year	Appropriations Current Year as Approved by DRA	School Board's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Recommended)	School Board's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Not Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Recommended)	Budget Committee's Appropriations Ensuing FY (Not Recommended)
1200-1299	Special Programs	3	2	\$0	\$0	\$116,605	\$0	\$116,605	\$0
		Purpose:	Create new	employment positior	1				
		Total Proposed Individual Articles		\$0	\$0	\$116,605	\$0	\$116,605	\$0



2018 **MS-27**

Revenues

Account	Source		Article	Revised Revenues Current Year	School Board's Estimated Revenues	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues
ocal Sour	es					
1300-1349	Tuition		1	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000
1400-1449	Transportation Fees			\$0	\$0	\$0
1500-1599	Earnings on Investments		1	\$300	\$300	\$300
1600-1699	Food Service Sales		1	\$888,876	\$857,945	\$857,945
1700-1799	Student Activities			\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Activities			\$0	\$0	\$0
1900-1999	Other Local Sources		1	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000
		Local Sources Subtotal		\$954,176	\$923,245	\$\$25,£40
State Source		Local Sources Subtotal				
3210	School Building Aid	Local Sources Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$ 923,24 5
3210 3215	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid	Local Sources Subtotal		\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0
3210 3215 3220	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid	Local Sources Subtotal	1	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$C \$C
3210 3215	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid	Local Sources Subtotal	1 1	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$441,594
3210 3215 3220 3230	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid	Local Sources Subtotal	(0.00)	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$448,292	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$441,594	\$0
3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid Vocational Aid	Local Sources Subtotal	(0.00)	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$448,292 \$15,871	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$441,594 \$15,500	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$441,594 \$15,500
3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249 3250	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid Vocational Aid Adult Education	Local Sources Subtotal	1	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$448,292 \$15,871 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$441,594 \$15,500	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$441,594 \$15,500
3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249 3250 3260 3270	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid Vocational Aid Adult Education Child Nutrition	Local Sources Subtotal	1	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$448,292 \$15,871 \$0 \$9,000	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$441,594 \$15,500 \$0 \$9,000	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$441,594 \$15,500 \$0 \$9,000



2018 **MS-27**

Revenues

Account	Source	Article	Revised Revenues Current Year	School Board's Estimated Revenues	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues
Federal So	ources				
4100-4539	Federal Program Grants	1	\$250,000	\$270,000	\$270,000
4540	Vocational Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4550	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4560	Child Nutrition	1	\$228,000	\$228,000	\$228,000
4570	Disabilities Programs	1	\$484,681	\$480,000	\$480,000
4580	Medicaid Distribution	1	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$150,000
4590-4999	Other Federal Sources (non-4810)		\$0	\$0	\$0
4810	Federal Forest Reserve		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Federal Sources Sub	total	\$1,112,681	\$1,128,000	\$1,128,000
5140	Reimbursement Anticipation Notes		\$0	\$0	\$6
5110-5139	9 Sale of Bonds or Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
					<u>`</u>
5221	Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0
5222 5230	Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds		\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0
5250	Transfer from Capital Project Funds Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds		\$14,692	\$0	\$0
5252	Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds		\$14,692	\$0 \$0	\$(
5252	Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	·
	·		\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
	O Other Financing Sources				\$0
9997	Supplemental Appropriation (Contra) Amount Voted from Fund Balance		\$0	\$0	\$0
9998			\$0	\$0	\$000.000
9999	Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes	1	\$1,457,592	\$300,000	\$300,000
	Other Financing Sources Sub	total	\$1,472,284	\$300,000	\$300,000
	Total Estimated Revenues and Cr	edits	\$4,012,304	\$2,817,339	\$2,817,339



2018 **MS-27**

Budget Summary

Item	Current Year	School Board Ensuing FY (Recommended)	Budget Committee Ensuing FY (Recommended)
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$30,692,044	\$32,024,899	\$32,024,971
Special Warrant Articles	\$0	\$0	\$0
Individual Warrant Articles	\$441,447	\$116,605	\$116,605
Total Appropriations	\$31,133,491	\$32,141,504	\$32,141,576
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$2,951,954	\$2,817,339	\$2,817,339
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant		\$7,721,023	\$7,721,023
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised		\$21,603,142	\$21,603,214



2018 **MS-27**

Supplemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee	\$32,141,576
Less Exclusions:	
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$1,040,000
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$748,155
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$0
5. Mandatory Assessments	\$0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above)	\$1,788,155
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6)	\$30,353,421
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%)	\$3,035,342
Collective Bargaining Cost Items: 9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)	\$0
10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)	\$0
	\$0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10)	
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10) 12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted	\$0